
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Insurance to Original House Bill No. 579
by Representative DuBuisson

1 AMENDMENT NO. 12 On page 1, line 4, delete "define certain terms;" and insert in lieu thereof "provide for
3 definitions;"4 AMENDMENT NO. 25 On page 2, line 1, delete "shall prohibit or limit" and insert in lieu thereof "prohibits or
6 limits"7 AMENDMENT NO. 38 On page 2, line 2, change "require" to "requires"9 AMENDMENT NO. 410 On page 2, line 14, after "include" delete the comma ", "11 AMENDMENT NO. 512 On page 2, line 24, change "veterinarian provided" to "veterinarian-provided"13 AMENDMENT NO. 614 On page 3, line 16, change "well-being" to "wellbeing"15 AMENDMENT NO. 7

16 On page 4, delete lines 20 through 23 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

17 "(2) A pet insurer shall include the following statement or substantially
18 similar language on the first page of a policy, certificate, or endorsement, or attached
19 thereto, with specific instructions for a policyholder to return such policy, certificate,
20 or endorsement:"21 AMENDMENT NO. 822 On page 5, line 11, change "all" to "both"23 AMENDMENT NO. 924 On page 5, line 18, change "all" to "both"25 AMENDMENT NO. 10

26 On page 6, delete lines 1 and 2 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

27 "G. The pet insurer shall disclose to consumers the waiting periods and
28 applicable requirements prior to a consumer's purchase of a policy."

1 AMENDMENT NO. 11

2 On page 9, line 1, change "Insurers" to "An insurer" and after "trained" delete "pursuant to"
3 and insert in lieu thereof "on the topics prescribed in"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 12

5 On page 9, line 2, delete "that its producers have been trained"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 13

7 On page 9, at the beginning of line 10, after "conditions" insert a comma "₂"